



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 36144 of 2025

Arvind Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Josheca Mukerji, Saurav Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Counsel for the petitioner states that in compliance of the earlier order dated 16.10.2025, supplementary affidavit is under preparation.
2. List again on 28.11.2015 as fresh.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.)

November 20, 2025
piyush