



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 36144 of 2025**

Arvind Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Josheca Mukerji, Saurav Pandey  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 6**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Ms. Josheca Mukerji, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a supplementary affidavit.

As prayed, **list on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 as fresh.**

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**December 5, 2025**

Arun K. Singh