



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 36144 of 2025

Arvind Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Josheca Mukerji, Saurav Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

As prayed, list on 24.03.2026. In the meanwhile, learned Standing Counsel may seek instructions in the matter.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

February 18, 2026
Pramod Tripathi